 Solid-state Power OFF-delay Timer H3DE-H B-75
T
im
er
s
Solid-state Power OFF-delay Timer
H3DE-H
• Two delay-time models available.
0.1 to 12 seconds (S Series)
1 to 120 seconds (L Series)
• Covers wide range of supply voltage.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
H3DE -
1
1.   H:   Power OFF-delay timer
Supply voltage Model
S Series (time range: 0.1 to 12 s) L Series (time range: 1 to 120 s)
100 to 120 VAC H3DE-H H3DE-H
200 to 230 VAC
24 VAC/VDC
48 VAC/VDC
Time span code
Supply voltage
Note: Specify both the model number and supply voltage when ordering.
Example: H3DE-H 24 VAC/DC S
Mounting Track 50 cm (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
B-76 Solid-state Power OFF-delay Timer H3DE-H
Specifications
■ General
Note: Can be mounted to 35-mm DIN track with a plate thickness of 1 to 2.5 mm.
■ Time Ranges
Note: The Timer will not operate if the specified power-on time is not kept. Be sure to supply power for at least the period specified.
■ Ratings
Note: The ripple in DC power supply must be 20% max. A single-phase, full-wave rectifying power supply can be connected if the ripple output of
the power supply is a maximum of 20% of the whole output.
Item H3DE-H
Operating mode Power OFF-delay
Operating/Reset method Instantaneous operation/Time-limit reset
Terminal block Clamps Two 2.5 mm2 max. bar terminals without sleeves
Terminal screw tightening torque 0.98 N·m max. {approx. 10 kgf·cm max.}
Output type Relay: SPDT
Mounting method DIN track mounting (see note)
Attachment Nameplate
Approved standards UL508, CSA 22.2 No.14
Conforms to EN61812-1, IEC60664-1 4 kV/2, VDE0106/P100
Output category according to IEC60947-5-1 (AC-13; 250 V 5A/AC-15; 250 V 3 A/DC-13; 30 V 0.1 A)
Time scale display Time ranges Min. power ON time
S series x 0.1 s 0.1 to 1.2 s 0.1 s minimum
x 1 s 1 to 12 s
L series x 1 s 1 to 12 s 0.3 s minimum
x 10 s 10 to 120 s
Rated supply voltage (see note) 100 to 120 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 to 230 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VAC/VDC (50/60 Hz)
48 VAC/VDC (50/60 Hz)
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power consumption 24 VAC/VDC Type AC:  Approx. 0.3 VA (0.2 W) at 24 VAC
DC:  Approx. 0.2 W at 24 VDC
48 VAC/VDC Type AC:  Approx. 0.5 VA (0.5 W) at 48 VAC
DC:  Approx. 0.5 W at 48 VDC
100 to 120 VAC Type AC:  Approx. 0.8 VA (0.7 W) at 120 VAC
200 to 230 VAC Type AC:  Approx. 1.6 VA (1.0 W) at 230 VAC
Control output Contact output: 5 A at 250 VAC with resistive load (cosφ = 1)
5 A at 30 VDC with resistive load (cosφ = 1)
Ambient temperature Operating: −10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: −25°C to 65°C (with no icing)